506646425 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6693235

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RYO KUBOTA			04/29/2021	
GORDON FREDERICK	MACCAE	BEE	04/27/2021	
FERRY WIDJAJA			05/04/2021	
AMITAVA GUPTA			04/23/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ACUCE	ACUCELA INC.		
Street Address:	600 UNIVERSITY STREET, SUITE 2900			
City:	SEATTI	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
otate/oountry.	98101-4174			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		1174 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 17301537 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6507030397 jayna.lofgran@fisherbroyles.com JOHN K. SHIMMICK 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE	US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 17301537 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6507030397 jayna.lofgran@fisherbroyles.com JOHN K. SHIMMICK	US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 17301537 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6507030397 jayna.lofgran@fisherbroyles.com JOHN K. SHIMMICK 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 17301537 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6507030397 jayna.lofgran@fisherbroyles.com JOHN K. SHIMMICK 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, SUITE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10583.029US1	US Mail.	

source=10583.029US1 Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=10583.029US1 Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=10583.029US1 Fully Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=10583.029US1 Fully Executed Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056142 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Ryo KUBOTA</u>, <u>Gordon Frederick MACCABBEE</u>, <u>Ferry WIDJAJA</u>, and <u>Amitava GUPTA</u>, respectively, hereinafter "ASSIGNORS", have invented new and useful improvements in <u>SUPPORTING PILLARS FOR ENCAPSULATING A FLEXIBLE PCB</u> <u>WITHIN A SOFT HYDROGEL CONTACT LENS</u> for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>April 6, 2021</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>17/301,537</u> ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, <u>ACUCELA INC.</u>, a Washington corporation, whose principal address is 600 University Street, Suite 2900, Seattle, Washington 98101-4174 U.S.A., hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application and all applications filed throughout the world for such inventions, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any application claiming priority to the above-identified Application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, all confirmations, substitutions, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, certificates of invention, term extensions (under applicable patent law or regulation or other government law or regulations), and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Application; the same for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we, the ASSIGNORS hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Assignment - Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 056142 FRAME: 0405 Supporting Pillars for Encapsulating a Flexible PCB Within a Soft Hydrogel Contact Lens Attorney Docket No. 10583.029US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Ryo KUBOTA, have executed this agreement.

Dated: _____ April 29, 2021 _____

Ryfo KUBOTA

Assignment - Page 2 of 6

Supporting Pillars for Encapsulating a Flexible PCH Within a Soft Hydrogel Contact Lens Attorney Docket No. 10583.029US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Gordon Frederick MACCABEE, have executed this

agreement.

27 APR 202) Dated:

Gordon Frederick MACCABEE

Assignment -- Page 3 of 6

Supporting Pillars for Encapsulating a Flexible PCB Within a Soft Hydrogel Contact Lens Attorney Docket No. 10583.0290.81

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Ferry WIDJAJA, have executed this agreement.

Dated: 4 MAY 2021

Ferry WIDIAIA

Assignment - Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 056142 FRAME: 0408 Supporting Pillars for Encapsulating a Flexible PCB Within a Soft Hydrogel Contact Lens Attorney Docket No. 10583.029US1

le V

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Amitava GUPTA, have executed this agreement.

23, 2021 Jan Dated: rr1

Assignment – Page 5 of 6

Supporting Pillars for Encapsulating a Flexible PCB Within a Soft Hydrogel Contact Lens Attorney Docket No. 10583 029US1

Accepted b	vy ACUCELA INC. (Assignee)
Signature:	
	Rvo Kubota
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
Date:	May 5, 2021

Assignment - Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 05/05/2021